Fees Schedule

Effective from 8th April 2024

Term Time	1 st Child	2 nd /3 rd Child
Morning session including breakfast (7.30 – 9.00am)	£ 7.80	£ 7.50
Afternoon session including tea (3.30 - 6.00pm)	£ 14.25	£ 13.70
Morning and afternoon session (as above)	£ 20.80	£ 20.00

School Holidays	1 st Child	2 nd /3 rd Child
Full day (8 hours plus) including tea. Parent/carer provides packed lunch	£ 36.00	£ 34.20
Part day (up to 5 hours during the day at any time)	£ 23.30	£ 22.10

Annual Registration Fee

An administration fee of £10 per child is payable annually to cover the academic year (September to August). It is not-transferable to another child.

Late Collection Fee

If parents or carers do not collect their child before the time of closure (6pm), it will be necessary to make an additional charge of £5.00 per child for every 15 minutes overdue.

Late Payment Fee

Invoices state the payment deadline date. If fees are not paid by this date or not paid in full, a £10 additional charge will be made. We understand that there may be times when this deadline cannot be met so we ask that you contact Helen Southgate (Manager) or Sue Yorke (Administrator) to discuss making alternative arrangements.

Cancellations

Permanent place: Once booked, if your child does not attend for any reason, you will still be charged for this place. If you wish to permanently cancel regular bookings, 4 Weeks' notice is required.

Ad hoc booking: We accept ad-hoc bookings as long as there are places available but if your child does not attend for any reason, you will still be charged for this place.